

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BOB MARTINEZ CENTER
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

CARLOS LOPEZ-CANTERA LT. GOVERNOR

JONATHAN P. STEVERSON SECRETARY

01/06/2015

Peter Olsen Tradebe Transportation LLC 4343 Kennedy Avenue East Chicago, IN 46312-

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your application for registration as a transporter or handler for universal waste lamps and devices destined for recycling. Based on the information received, the facility located at **4343 Kennedy Ave, East Chicago, IN 46312** has been registered through **March 1, 2016** with the following status:

Facility ID # INR000123497

**Transporter of Universal Waste Lamps and Devices** 

The registration form for the year **2016** will be sent to the contact person on your application.

Chapter 62-737, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), (copy enclosed) specifies several other requirements including packaging, training and record keeping for transporters and handlers of universal waste lamps or devices destined for recycling. These requirements are simple, flexible and make good business and environmental sense (summarized on enclosed fact sheets).

This registration does not allow you to transport or handle universal waste lamps or devices which are destined for landfill or other disposal. The transportation or handling of universal waste lamps or devices destined for disposal is subject to our hazardous waste management regulations under Chapter 62-730, F.A.C.

If any of your facility's information on the Florida Notification of Regulated Waste Activity [form 62-730.900(1)(b)] changes, pplease notify the Department using that form. I can also be contacted at (850) 245-8759 or at <a href="mailto:Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us">Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us</a>.

Sincerely,

Laurie Tenace Environmental Specialist Waste Reduction Section

**Enclosures** 

# FLORIDA

# 8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8707 Date Received D ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (for FDEP Official Use Only) NOV 2 4 2014

PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

									!			
EPA ID: I N	R 0 0 0 1	2 3 4 9	7 Pleas	se use	se the instru	ctions	docume	nt to co	omplet	e this fo	orm	
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in the correct box:	To provide ini waste, universal	itial notificatio					for haza	ardous			
(all submitters must complete pages 1 and 2 and sign page 5.	if a matification)	To provide sul  (Name c  To provide the	change)									
Pages 3 and 4, - complete as applicable)	FL Registration(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ury (see page :				sporter (se					l (see page 4)
2. Facility or Business Name		Tra	adebe 7	Γrε	anspo	orta	ition	LL	С			
3. Facility Operator	Name of Operator:						Date be	ecame ew Ope	_		_/_ m d	_/ ld yy
(List additional Operators in the comments	Street or P.O. Box: 4343 Kenned	v Ave					Phone	Numbe	er:	7242		
section).	City or Town: East Chicago	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>			State:		Zip Co 46312	de:		Country (	(if not	USA):
		Private DFee	deral 🗆 Mun	nicipa	oal State	ie 🔲	County	□Otl	ner			
4. Facility Physical	Physical Street Addr	ress:										□Vessel
Location Information (No P.O. Boxes)	City or Town:						State:		Zip C	ode:		
Same address as #3 above or:	County:				Country (if r	not US	A):					
5. Facility North Ar Classification Syst		A.   _			(required)	) B.						
Code(s) (at least 5		c.  _ _		<u></u>		D.	. <u> </u>					
6. Facility or Business	Same address as	#3 above or: Stre	eet or P.O. Box	x:								
Mailing Address	City or Town:			Stat	te:	Zip/P	Postal Co	de:	C	ountry (	if not	USA):
7. Facility or Business	First Name: Peter		Last Name: Olsen				Title: Trans	spor	tatio	n Dir	ecto	or
RCRA Contact Person	Phone Number: 219-354-246	i6	Extension:		E-Mail: peter.olse	en@tı	radebe.	com		Fax: 219-3	391-	4720
Same address as	Street or P.O. Box:											
#3_above or:	City or Town:				State:		Zip Cod	le:		Countr	y (if n	ot USA):
8. Real Property (FL Land) Owner	Name of Owner:  No Physic	al Location in	n Florida				Date be	came ( New (			/_ nm (	
of the Facility's Physical Location	Street or P.O. Box:					P	hone Nu		JWIICI	ļi.	IIII (	dd yy
(List additional owners in the comments section.)	City or Town:			Ts	State:		Zip Cod	le:		Countr	y (if n	ot USA):
Same address as # above or:	Owner Type:	Private  Feder	ral Munic	 cipal	State		County C	Othe	r			

RCRA Haza	erdous Waste	Status No	tification or Out of	Busi	ness Notificat	on 🦠	EPA ID No. IN	R000123497
9. RCRA I	Hazardous V	Waste Act	ivities at this Fac	cility	: (Mark 'X' i	n all tha		
(A) (1)Gene	erator of Hazai	rdous Waste			For Items	2 through	17, mark 'X' in all	that apply.
□Yes □	No (Do no	ot include Univ	versal Waste or Used Oil	i)	(2) Trea	ter, Store	er, or Disposer of H	lazardous Waste
	choose only one arge Quantity		wing three categories.		(at	your facil	lity) Note: A hazare may be	dous waste permit required for this activity.
G g h	Generates in any greater per mont azardous waste	y calendar meth (kg/mo) (2 c; or Greater t	onth 1,000 kilograms 2,200 lbs.) of non-acut than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) least once a year)		I J	<ul><li>□ b. Op</li><li>□ c. No</li></ul>	perating Commercian perating Non-Comm	al TSD nercial TSD closure or Corrective Action
G 10	00kg/mo but le	calendar moss than 1,000	SQG): onth greater than 0 kg/mo (>220 to <2,2 waste and/or 1 kg	200	S	Recycler of pecify:	of Hazardous Was	•
(2	2.2 lbs) or less of	of acute haza			` '		Boiler and/or Indu	
	at least once a y				_		•	te Burner Exemption
□ c. Co	onditionally Ex	vemnt SOG	(CESOG);		ι	b. Sm	nelting, Melting, and	d Refining Furnace Exemption
G (2 (2	Generates in any 220 lbs.) of non 2.2 lbs) or less o	v calendar mo n-acute hazar of acute haza	onth 100 kg/mo or les dous waste and 1 kg irdous waste		(5) 🔲 I	Waste G Choose the EITHER	enerated at Other his management act a copy of your app	tivity ONLY if you attach dication for such authorization
		_	activities that apply	•			uthorization you rec	
_			ne, not on-going)	T 0.0	• •	Receives 1	Hazardous Waste	from Off-Site
	sodic: Not more ted States Impo		me per year:SQG_	_LQC	G (7) 🗖	Undergro	ound Injection Con	ıtrol
l <u> </u>	•		dous waste adioactive) Generator		\·/	0	, <b></b>	
10. Waste	Codes for F	ederally F	Regulated Hazaro	dous				al hazardous wastes handled at
*	-		they are presented in ist codes routinely or					12, U112). I page if more spaces are needed.
1	2	•	3	4		5	6	7
8	9		10	11		12	13	14
15	16		17	18		19	20	21
11. Other S	Status Chan	iges (If no	longer handling waste	e or cl	losed, sections 9	and 10 she	ould be blank and s	kip Section 12-16 ):
(A) Non-H	andler of Regi	ulated Waste	e at This Facility (Se	ections	s 9, 10 and 12-16	should be	e blank. )	
	_		tes, transports, treats,					ted waste.
			ction only if all busine					
<b>(</b> 1)	Closed at this	location and	moved or moving to	anothe	er - Submit a nev	v Form 87	'00-12FL for the ne	w location if you will
<b>(2)</b>	) Out of Busine	ess - Busines	s closed on			(da	ate)	
(C) Pro	operty Tax Def	fault			(D) Peti	tion for B	Bankruptcy Protect	tion
12-14 — Re	egistration A	Activities	Contact Informa	tion	(only if this subr	nission is	a registration or reg	gistration information update):
	acility RCRA page 1 or enter:	First Name:			Last Name:			Title:
	, mg - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Phone Num	ber:		Extension:	E-Mail:		
Contact for:  HW Trans	•	Street or P.C	D. Box:			J		
Used Oil H Universal V		City or Tow	'n:			State:(Co	ountry):	Zip Code:

Universal Waste Notification and Me	rcury Transporter/Handler Registration EPA ID No. INRO00	123497
12. Universal Waste (UW) Activiti	es (Mark 'X' and complete all that apply) :	
	Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = Generate/Accumulate: 5,000 kg (11,000 n of UW accumulated (at any one time)	lb) or more
Accumulates:	□ a. UW Batteries □ b. Pesticides □ c. Pharmaceu	ticals
	d. Mercury Containing Devices e. Mercury Contain	ning Lamps
☐ Destination Facil	lity for UW Note: For this activity, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a U  A permit is required for storage prior to recycling.	W.
B. Florida Universal Pharmaceutica	al Waste (UPW): one-time registration	
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or 1	more of Universal Pharmaceutical Waste (UPW) accumulated (at any one time)	
Pharmaceuticals Acute LQH = more	than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazardous ("P-listed") pharmaceutical waste (UPW	) accumulated
Reverse Distributor of Universal Ph	narmaceutical Waste (UPW) (must be registered with the Florida Department of Healt	th [DOH])
Florida Universal Pharmaceutical Was	ste (UPW) Transporter	
C. Florida Annual Mercury Handler	Registration:	
	lorida Registration of Universal Waste Transporter/Handler for-h	<u>ire</u> Activities
For hira Transporter of Universal V	Vaste Mercury-Containing Lamps or Devices	
<i> </i>	rsal Waste Mercury-Containing Lamps or Devices	Annual
Contribution Project (decomposition of the contribution of the con	ostats, etc) SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler	Registration Required
	less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) accumulated by for-hire handler	
		Annual Registration +
Mercury-Containing Devices LQH =	= 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated at any one time by for-hire handler	one-time \$1,000 fee+
Mercury-Containing Lamps LQH =	2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamps) or more accumulated by for-hire handler	More Requirements (contact FDEP)
(2) Mercury Recovery and/or Reclamation  First time registering  Renew	n Facility (A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity) wal	Annual Registration Required
Briefly Describe your Universal Waste Activities:	☐ We use Drum T	op Bulb Crusher(s).
13. Other State Regulated Waste Act Note: A water facility permit may be re	tivities: Petroleum Contact Water (PCW)  Recovery  Transpo	

Hazardous Waste and Used Oil Transporter Registrations EPA ID No. INR000123497
14. HW Transporter Activities: (Mark 'X' and complete all that apply if you need to register your HW Transporter activities)
Transporters of and Transfer Facilities for Hazardous Waste in the State of Florida are required to register and annually renew their registration. Evidence of casualty/liability insurance pursuant to 62-730.170(2)(a) is required in addition to this registration. Transfer facilities must submit several additional documents as detailed on page 5 the first time they register and when the information changes. Registered transporters and transfer facilities may only begin operations after receiving approval from the Department.  Generators of hazardous waste who transport waste only within the boundaries of their facility should not register.
A. HW Transporter Registration Information (must be completed annually and when this information changes)
This facility is a registered transporter of hazardous waste.
This form is: 🔲 Initial Registration 🔲 Renewal 📮 Notification of changes 🚨 Cancel Registration
☐ 1. For own waste only ☐ 2. For commercial purposes ☐ 3. Both commercial and own waste
4. Transportation Mode Air Rail Highway Water Other - specify
B. HW Transfer Facility Registration Information (must be completed annually and when this information changes)
☐ This facility is a Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility: (at this location) Storage Volume
This form is: 🔲 Initial Registration 🔲 Renewal 🔲 Notification of changes 🔲 Cancel Registration
Note: Hazardous Waste transfer facilities must comply with the requirements of Rule 62-730.171, F.A.C., and Rule 62-730.182, F.A.C.
The Transfer Facility records required under the provisions of Rule 62-730.171(6), F.A.C., are kept at (check one):  Our mailing (business) address  The site (facility) address
Please enter the EPA ID Number of the HW Transporter who carries the insurance for this Transfer Facility:  Please see the top of page 5 for additional items that must be submitted in addition to the above registration for Hazardous Waste Transfer Facilities [Rule 62-730.171(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:
15. Used Oil and Oil Filter Activities: : (Mark 'X' and complete all that apply if you need to register your used oil activities),
Transporters (exemptions in 40 CFR 279.40(a)(1-4), transfer facilities, processors, off-specification burners, and/or marketers must annually register with the Department using this form. All except Florida used oil (UO) Processors and collection centers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee.  This form is:  Initial Registration Renewal Notification of changes Cancel Registration
If applicable, a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection is enclosed.
(1) Used Oil Transporter - mark activities: (occurring in Florida) (6) Used Oil Filter Management (must annually register)
a. Transporter (off-site) and noncontiguous locations
□ b. Transfer Facility □ c. Processor (Annual Report Required)
(2) Collection Center (From businesses, no more than 55 gal per shipment)
(3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required.)
FAC, are kept at (check one):  Our mailing (business) address  The site (facility) address
(5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer On-Spec Off-Spec
Please see the top of page 5 for additional items that must be submitted in addition to the above registration and fees required for non-exempt Used Oil Transporters.

Transfer Facility and Used Oil Transporter requirem	ents and required signature page	EPA ID No.	1R0001	123497
(14 cont.) Hazardous Waste Transfer Facilities: following items are required to be submitted with the ini subsequent submission [Rule 62-730.171(3), Florida Adr	tial notification for a transfer facility a			
Certification by a responsible corporate officer	_		ria of	
	es (F.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A			
Evidence of the transporter's financial responsib	• •			
_A brief general description of the transfer facili _A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730]		, F.A.C.J		
A copy of the contingency and emergency plan				
A map or maps of the transfer facility [Rule 62-	-			
(15 cont.) Used Oil Transporters: (Exemptions in In addition to the requirements on Page 4 Secti  ALL registered UO Handlers must submit their own company.  UO transporters transporting off-site over	on 15: tan annual report except generators tra	_	_	-
<ul> <li>UO transporters transporting more than 50 submission as a certified used oil transport</li> </ul>	00 gallons/year must submit proof of in	surance annually, and	must sign	
The used oil annual report is attached	Evidence of Liability Insurance pur	rsuant to 62-710.600(2	)(e)., F.A.	C. is attached.
17. Certification: I certify under penalty of law that accordance with a system designed to assure that quesubmitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief false information, including the possibility of fine and the system of the system.	alified personnel properly gather and e f, true, accurate, and complete. I am aw	valuate the informatio vare that there are sign	n submitte	d. The information
I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that I am f tation and have an annual and new employee trainin bility is demonstrated by the Used Oil Transporter O	g program in place covering the applic	able used oil rules. Ev	idence of t	
Signature of owner, operator, or an authorized representative	Print Name and	Title	Used Oil	Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)
1.00	Victor (reixell De Villa	Luce Money	<b>X</b>	11-12-14
	VIOLO CLO VEIL DE VILLE	10.70-1		11
If the person that filled in this form is not the Facilit	y Contact or Operator, please compl	ete the information b	elow:	
(Name of person completing this form)	(Phone Number)	(E-mail Address)		<del></del>



10 West Market Street Suite 1500 Indianapolis, IN 46204

The full service transportation law firm

www.scopelitis.com

Main (317) 637-1777 Fax (317) 687-2414

ANDREW K. LIGHT alight@scopelitis.com

November 21, 2014

### <u>VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS and</u> VIA E-MAIL: susan.horlick@dep.state.fl.us

Ms. Susan Horlick Division of Waste Management, Mail Station 4560 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

RE: Thunderbird Trucking LLC EPA ID: INR000123497

Hazardous Waste Transport - Name Change

Dear Ms. Horlick:

Pursuant to your prior telephone conversation with Susan Laetsch of this office, enclosed for filing are the following documents in connection with the name change from Thunderbird Trucking LLC to Tradebe Transportation, LLC. The information is being e-mailed to you, and I am also sending the original signed forms to you via overnight mail.

- 1. Form 8700-12 Florida Notification of Regulated Waste Activity
- 2. Certificate of Liability Insurance
- 3. Corporate amendment evidencing name change

Also enclosed is an extra copy of this letter along with a self-addressed stamped envelope for your use in acknowledging receipt. If you have any questions, please contact me or Susan Laetsch of this office. I thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Indrew K. Light

AKL/sl

Indianapolis = Chicago = Washington, D.C. = Los Angeles = Chattanooga Detroit = Spokane = Dallas/Fort Worth = Milwaukee = Philadelphia/Mt. Ephraim Page 2 November 21, 2014 Ms. Susan Horlick

#### Enclosures

cc: Steve Katz w/enclosures

Peter Olsen w/enclosures Lance Franke w/enclosures

H:\Users\slactach\WPDOCS\Thunderbird-Tradebe 2014\Filing Letters-Name Change\FL - Susan Horlick - HazWaste Name Change doc





# To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 12TH day of NOVEMBER A.D. 2014.

Desse White

Authentication #: 1431602097 verifiable until 11/12/2015. Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

SECRETARY OF STATE

## Form LLC-5.25

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

#### Illinois Limited Liability Company Act **Articles of Amendment**

Filing Fee: \$150 Approved By: TLB

#### FILE #: 0026626-4

**FILED** 

Nov 06, 2014

Jesse White Secretary of State

Limited Liability Compa	any Name:		
THUNDERBIRD TRUC	CKING LLC		
These Articles of Ame	ndment are effective on the file	date.	
The Articles of Organiz	zation are amended to change	the name of the limited liability com	pany as follows:
New Name:			
TRADEBE TRANSPO	RTATION LLC		
		section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited L	
if adopted by the mana the amendment, members	gers, was approved by not less	than the minimum number of mana or, if adopted by the members, was	gers necessary to appi
if adopted by the mana the amendment, membershan the minimum num I affirm, under penaltie	gers, was approved by not less ber action not being required; aber of members necessary to	than the minimum number of mana or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment.  sign hereto, that these Articles of A	gers necessary to appr s approved by not less
if adopted by the mana the amendment, membershan the minimum num I affirm, under penaltie	gers, was approved by not less per action not being required; aber of members necessary to s of perjury, having authority to belief, true, correct and comple	than the minimum number of mana or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment.  sign hereto, that these Articles of A	gers necessary to appr s approved by not less
if adopted by the mana the amendment, membershan the minimum num I affirm, under penaltie	gers, was approved by not less ber action not being required; aber of members necessary to s of perjury, having authority to	than the minimum number of mana or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment.  sign hereto, that these Articles of Articles	gers necessary to appr s approved by not less mendment are to the b
if adopted by the mana the amendment, membershan the minimum num I affirm, under penaltie	gers, was approved by not less per action not being required; aber of members necessary to s of perjury, having authority to belief, true, correct and comple	than the minimum number of mana or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment.  sign hereto, that these Articles of A se.  Nov 06  Month/Day  VICTOR CREIXELL	gers necessary to appr s approved by not less mendment are to the b
if adopted by the mana the amendment, membershan the minimum num I affirm, under penaltie	gers, was approved by not less per action not being required; aber of members necessary to s of perjury, having authority to belief, true, correct and comple	than the minimum number of mana or, if adopted by the members, was approve the amendment.  sign hereto, that these Articles of A se.  Nov 06  Month/Day	gers necessary to appress approved by not less mendment are to the b